

6.3.2020 Present: **CWP No.1028 of 2020**
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Vinod Thakur, Additional Advocate General with
Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy. Advocate General,
for the respondents-State.

As prayed for, list on **12th March, 2020.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

6th March, 2020
(CS/virender)