

CWP No. 1028 of 2020

23.06.2020 Present: Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioners, through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Vikas Rathore and Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Addl. A.Gs., for the respondents/State, through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 to 5 and 7 to 12, through Video-conferencing.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No.3 to 5 and 7 to 12. He states that power of attorney on behalf of these respondents shall be filed within one week from today.

Dasti notice be issued for service of respondent No.6 returnable within one week.

List longwith CWP No. 3816 of 2019 on **3.7.2020** in the open Court.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge**

23rd June, 2020
(GR)

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua),
Judge**