

**CWP No.3816/2019 with CWP
No.1028/2020**

07.07.2020 Present: Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in both the petitions, through video-conferencing.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Vikas Rathore, Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals & Ms. Svaneel Jaswal, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State, through video-conferencing.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3 to 5 and 7 to 11 in CWP No.3816 of 2019 and for respondents No.3 to 5 and 7 to 12 in CWP No.1028 of 2020, through video-conferencing.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, learned Senior Arguing Counsel
is stated to be in personal difficulty, hence, not present. As
prayed for, list on **14th July 2020** in open Court.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

July 07, 2020_(Rohit)