

**CWP No. 3816 of 2019 with
CWP No. 1028 of 2020**

21.08.2020 Present : Mr. Paresh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in both the petitions.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, A.G. with Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Vikas Rathour, Addl. A.Gs., Mr. Bhupinder Thakur and Ms. Seema Sharma, Dy. A.Gs., for the respondents-State.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 3 to 5 and 7 to 11 in CWP No. 3816 of 2019 and for respondents No. 3 to 5 and 7 to 12 in CWP No. 1028 of 2020.

(Through Video Conferencing)

As prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioner, list on **01.09.2020**. The name of Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, be reflected in the Cause List.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

21st August, 2020
(sanjeev)