

**CWP No. 3816 of 2019 a/w CWP
No. 1028 of 2020 and CMP(M)
No. 501 of 2020**

22.09.2020 Present: Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioner in all the petitions.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Vikas Rathore, Mr. Shiv Pal Manchans, Additional Advocates General and Ms. Seema Sharma, Mr. Bhupinder Thakur and Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 to 5 and 7 to 11 in CWP No. 3816 of 2019 and respondents No. 3 to 5 and 7 to 12 in CWP No. 1028 of 2020.

(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING).

As prayed for, list on **06.10.2020**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

September 22, 2020

(Gaurav/R.Atal)