

CWP No. 3816 of 2019 with
CWP No. 1028 of 2020 &
CMP(M) No.501 of 2020.

09.03.2021. Present: Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioners, in all the petitions.

Mr. Vikas Rathore, Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate Generals, Mr. J.S.Guleria and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 to 5 and 7 to 11 in CWP No. 3816 of 2019 and for respondents No. 3 to 5 and 7 to 12 in CWP No. 1028 of 2020.

List for final hearing on **30th March, 2021**, when if possible, the matters shall be heard finally.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

9th March, 2021.
(krt)

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge