

**CWP No.3816 of 2019 with CWP No.
1028 of 2020 and CMP(M) No. 501
of 2020**

09.08.2021 Present: Mr. Paresh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate Generals, Mr. J.S. Guleria and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondents-State.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 to 5 and 7 to 11 in CWP No.3816 of 2019 and for respondents No. 3 to 5 and 7 to 12 in CWP No. 1028 of 2020.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays an adjournment on the ground that learned Senior Counsel Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, is out of station. Prayer allowed, as not opposed.

List on **23.08.2021**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

August 09, 2021
(himani)