

**Kuldeep Kumar & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
and connected matters**

**CWP No. 3816 of 2019 a/w CWP No.
1028 of 2020 & CMP(M) No. 501 of 2020**

22.08.2022 Present: Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioners in all the petitions.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, A.G. with Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Addl. A.G., Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Addl. A.Gs., Mr. Yudhbir Singh Thakur, Dy. A.G. and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondents-State.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 3 to 5 and 7 to 11 in CWP No. 3816 of 2019 and for respondents No. 3 to 5 and 7 to 12 in CWP No. 1028 of 2020.

As prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioners,
list on 26.09.2022.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

August 22, 2022
(Sanjeev)