

Kuldeep Kumar and others vs. State of H.P. and others

**CWP No. 3816 of 2019 a/w CWP No.
1028 of 2020 and CMP(M) No. 501 of 2020**

26.09.2022 Present: Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate for the petitioner(s) in all the petitions.

Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate General, for respondents-State.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate for respondents No. 3 to 5 and 7 to 11 in CWP No. 3816 of 2019 and for respondents No. 3 to 5 and 7 to 12 in CWP No. 1028 of 2020.

List again on 17.10.2022.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

September 26, 2022
(narender)